
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 66 by Senator Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "2603(A)(7)" and before "2605(A)(7)," delete "and" and insert in lieu
3 thereof a comma "," and after "2605(A)(7)," and before "and to" insert "and 2605(B)(17),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 6, after "provide for" and before "duties of" insert "the membership and"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 10, after "2603(A)(7)" and before "2605(A)(7)" delete "and" and insert in
8 lieu thereof a comma "," and after "2605(A)(7)" insert a comma "," and "and 2605(B)(17)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 8, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

11 "B. The advisory board shall be composed of the following members:

12 * * *

13 **(17) A representative of the Louisiana Policy Institute for Children.**

14 * * *"